The sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk
illustrates how changes in the fair value or
future cash flows of a financial instrument at
the reporting date will fluctuate in response to
assumed movements in market interest rates. The
management monitors the sensitivity of reported
fair value of financial instruments on a regular basis
by assessing the projected changes in the fair value
of financial instruments held by the portfolios in
response to assumed parallel shift in the yield curve
by +/- 100 basis points.

	 The sensitivity analysis for equity risk illustrates
how changes in the fair value of equity securities
at the reporting date will fluctuate in response to
assumed changes in equity market prices. The
management monitors movements in the fair value of
equity securities on a regular basis by assessing the
projected changes in the fair value of equity securities
held by the portfolios in response to assumed equity
price movements of +/- 10%.

	 The sensitivity analysis given in the following tables
reflect the impact on the Company’s profit before tax
and hence the net asset value, arising from 100 basis
points parallel shift in the interest rates.

Life
Impact to;

2014 2013
Net asset

value
Profit

before tax
Net asset

value
Profit

before tax
LKR '000 LKR '000 LKR '000 LKR '000

Interest rate risk
 + 100 basis points -
Government securities (2,518)  -   (5,326)  -
 - 100 basis points -
Government securities  2,558  -   5,445  -

General
Impact to;

2014 2013
Net asset

value
Profit

before tax
Net asset

value
Profit

before tax
LKR '000 LKR '000 LKR '000 LKR '000

Interest rate risk
 + 100 basis points -
Government securities  (3,775)  -   (8,690)  -
 - 100 basis points -
Government securities  3,825  -   8,873  -

	 For life business only life shareholders fund assets
are considered in line with the accounting treatment
as movement in asset values of life policyholders fund
and unit-linked funds are charged to their respective
policy liability and does not impact the profit before
tax and net asset value of the Company.

	 Controls in place to mitigate market risk

-	 The management of market risk is governed
by the Market Risk Management Policy which
is embedded within the Investment Policy and
incorporated in the Investment Mandates of the
business.

-	 The Company has defined the appetite for interest